

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROBERT EARL PETERSON,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. **SC10-274**

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER

DAVID A. DAVIS
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER **0271543**
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 401
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 606-8500
david.davis@flpd2.com
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
I. THE COURT FUNDAMENTALLY ERRED WHEN IT ALLOWED THE STATE TO REPEATEDLY PRESENT EVIDENCE THAT PETERSON MAY HAVE COMMITTED ANOTHER MURDER, A VIOLATION OF THE DEFENDANT’S FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS TO A FAIR TRIAL AND SENTENCE.	2
II. THE COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO PRESENT, AS ITS ONLY PENALTY PHASE EVIDENCE, SEVERAL VICTIM IMPACT STATEMENTS IN VIOLATION OF THE DEFENDANT’S EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS.	5
IV. THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT PETERSON COMMITTED THE MURDER IN A COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED MANNER WITHOUT ANY PRETENSE OF MORAL OR LEGAL JUSTIFICATION, A VIOLATION OF HIS EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS.	7
V. THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT PETERSON COMMITTED THE MURDER FOR PECUNIARY GAIN BECAUSE THE STATE PRESENTED INSUFFICIENT COMPETENT EVIDENCE THAT HE HAD DONE SO, A VIOLATION OF HIS EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS.	11

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(Continued)

	PAGE
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Bolender v. State</u> , 422 So. 2d 833 (Fla. 1982).....	5
<u>Coleman v. State</u> , 610 So. 2d 1283 (Fla. 1992).....	6
<u>Hutchinson v. State</u> , 17 So. 3d 696 (Fla. 2009).....	9
<u>Keen v. State</u> , 775 So. 2d 263 (Fla. 2000).....	3,8,12
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986).....	10

OTHER SOURCES

Ehrhardt’s Florida Evidence, 2010 edition §801.2.	8,12
